## 505456755 05/02/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5503558

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
MELBOURNE KIMSEY	II			04/24/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	MEDICAL DEVICE RESOURCE CORPORATION			
Street Address:	5981 GRAHAM COURT			
City:	LIVERMORE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94550			
		8100874		
Property Type Patent Number: 8		Number 8100874		
Patent Number:	81	100874		
Patent Number:	81	100874		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
CORRESPONDENCE D	)ATA (7	(19)635-8706	that is unsu	coossful it will be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (7 e sent to ti			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	OATA (7 e sent to th provided; h	719)635-8706 <b>he e-mail address first; if</b>		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (7 pe sent to th provided; 1 71 ar	(19)635-8706 <b>he e-mail address first; if</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it u</b> 19-635-8750 nccarthy@mullikenlaw.com	vill be sent t	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (7 provided; 71 ar M	19)635-8706 <i>he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 19-635-8750 nccarthy@mullikenlaw.com ULLIKEN WEINER BERG &	vill be sent t	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 De sent to the provided; 1 71 ar M 10	19)635-8706 <b>he e-mail address first; if</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it u</b> 19-635-8750 mccarthy@mullikenlaw.com ULLIKEN WEINER BERG & 02 S. TEJON, SUITE 900	v <b>ill be sent</b> v & JOLIVET P	via US Mail. .C.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 De sent to the provided; 1 71 ar M 10	19)635-8706 <i>he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 19-635-8750 nccarthy@mullikenlaw.com ULLIKEN WEINER BERG &	v <b>ill be sent</b> v & JOLIVET P	via US Mail. .C.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 provided; 71 ar M 10 C0	19)635-8706 <b>he e-mail address first; if</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it u</b> 19-635-8750 mccarthy@mullikenlaw.com ULLIKEN WEINER BERG & 02 S. TEJON, SUITE 900	v <b>ill be sent</b> v & JOLIVET P	via US Mail. .C.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 provided; 71 ar M 10 C0	19)635-8706 <i>he e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> 19-635-8750 mccarthy@mullikenlaw.com ULLIKEN WEINER BERG & 02 S. TEJON, SUITE 900 OLORADO SPRINGS, COL	VIII be sent GJOLIVET P ORADO 809	via US Mail. .C.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (7 provided; 71 ar M 10 C0	(19)635-8706 <i>he e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it u</i> 19-635-8750 mccarthy@mullikenlaw.com ULLIKEN WEINER BERG & 02 S. TEJON, SUITE 900 OLORADO SPRINGS, COL 63801.001	VIII be sent GJOLIVET P ORADO 809	via US Mail. .C.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 provided; 71 ar M 10 C0	19)635-8706 he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it was 19-635-8750 mccarthy@mullikenlaw.com ULLIKEN WEINER BERG & 02 S. TEJON, SUITE 900 OLORADO SPRINGS, COL 63801.001 STEVEN K. MULLIKEN	VIII be sent GJOLIVET P ORADO 809	via US Mail. .C.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	DATA (7 e sent to th provided; 1 71 ar M 10 C0 JMBER:	19)635-8706 he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it is 19-635-8750 mccarthy@mullikenlaw.com ULLIKEN WEINER BERG & 02 S. TEJON, SUITE 900 OLORADO SPRINGS, COL 63801.001 STEVEN K. MULLIKEN /Steven K. Mulliken/	VIII be sent GORADO 809	via US Mail. .C.

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Melbourne Kimsey, II

Status: an Individual & co-inventor

Address: 5981 Graham Court

City: Livermore State/Zip: CA 94550

AASSIGNEE: Medical Device Resource Corporation

Status: Medical Device Resource Corporation

Address: 5981 Graham Court

City: Livermore State/Zip: CA 94550

TITLE OF INVENTION: <u>TISSUE REFINING DEVICE</u> U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO: <u>12/470,736</u>

PATENT REGISTRATION NO.: 8,100,874

U.S. FILING DATE: 05/22/2009 U.S. ISSUANCE DATE: 01/24/2012

The Assignor Is a co-inventor of the above invention and orally assigned his rights on December 26, 2013 and now hereby wishes to assign in writing all of his rights, title and interest in the above invention, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring all of the inventors' rights, title and interest in the invention; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, all the Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent that evolved therefrom;

The Assignor further assigns all of his rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in any countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Assignor: ///ellowne/line

Inventor: Melbourne Kinpśey, II

Date: <u>21 April 2019</u>

PATENT REEL: 049059 FRAME: 0254

**RECORDED: 05/02/2019**